
HOLMEN HIGH SCHOOL – Fall Athletic Schedule    -   Revised 8/1/08 
Co-Curricular Code Meeting for Fall:  Mon, July 28, 2008 

 

Varsity Football 
FB Program Equipment Handout:  Mon, August 11, 2008 
FB Program 1

st
 Day of Practice – Tue, August 12, 2008 

Sat, Aug 23 @ BRF (Scrimmage – V & JV)  10:00 AM 
Fri, Aug 29 @ Chippewa Falls     7:00 PM 
Fri, Sep 5 G-E-T (Parents’ Night)    7:00 PM 
Fri, Sep 12 @ Tomah      7:00 PM 
Fri, Sep 19 ADAMS-FRIENDSHIP    7:00 PM 
Fri, Sep 26 LOGAN (Homecoming)    6:00 PM 
Fri, Oct 3  @ Central     7:00 PM 
Fri, Oct 10 @ Sparta      7:00 PM 
Fri, Oct 17 ONALASKA     7:00 PM 
Thu, Oct 23 AQUINAS (Sr. Night)    7:00 PM 
WIAA Tournament Series 
Tue, Oct 28 Level 1 Playoff   TBA 
Sat, Nov 1 Level 2 Playoff   TBA 
Fri/Sat, Nov 7/8 Level 3 Playoff   TBA 
Fri/Sat, Nov 14/15 Level 4 Playoff   TBA 
Thu/Fri, Nov 20/21 State Finals   TBA 

JV Football 
Sat, Aug 23 @ BRF (Scrimmage – V & JV)  10:00 AM 
Thu, Aug 28 CHIPPEWA FALLS     5:30 PM 
Tue, Sep 2 @ G-E-T      5:30 PM 
Mon, Sep 8 @ Aquinas     4:00 PM 
Mon, Sep 15 TOMAH      5:30 PM 
Mon, Sep 22 ARCADIA     5:30 PM 
Mon, Sep 29 @ Logan      5:30 PM 
Mon, Oct 6 CENTRAL     5:30 PM 
Mon, Oct 13 SPARTA      5:30 PM 
Mon, Oct 20 @ Onalaska     6:00 PM 

Freshmen Football 
Thu, Sep 4 @ G-E-T      5:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 11 TOMAH      5:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 18 @ Central     5:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 25 @ Logan      5:30 PM 
Thu, Oct 2 CENTRAL     5:30 PM 
Thu, Oct 9 SPARTA      5:30 PM 
Thu, Oct 16 @ Onalaska     5:30 PM 

 

Volleyball 
1
st
 Day of Practice – Mon, August 18, 2008 

Game Times:  JV-4:45 PM; 9
th
 & VR-5:45 PM; Varsity-7:15 PM 

Sat, Aug 23 SCRIMMAGE (Brookwood &  ?  ) TBA 
Thu, Aug 28 LOGAN 
Tue, Sep 2 @ Sparta 
Thu, Sep 4 AQUINAS 
Sat, Sep 6 @ Aquinas Invite (Var)  8:45 AM 
Tue, Sep 9 @ Onalaska    
Thu, Sep 11 TOMAH 
Sat, Sep 13 HOLMEN INVITE (Var)  8:00 AM 
  @ West Salem (Frosh)  9:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 16 @ Central 
Tue, Sep 23 @ Logan 
Tue, Sep 25 SPARTA 
Tue, Sep 30 @ Aquinas 
Tue, Oct 7 ONALASKA  
Thu, Oct 9 @ Tomah 
Sat, Oct 11 @ Central Invite (VR)  8:30 AM 
Tue, Oct 14 CENTRAL 
Sat, Oct 18 @ Osseo-Fairchild (Var)  9:00 AM 
  MVC @ Central (VR, JV, 9)  8:30 AM 
WIAA Tournament Series 
Thu/Sat, Oct 23/25 Regionals    7:00 PM 
Thu, Oct 30 Sectional @ Logan   TBA 
Sat, Nov 1 Sectional Final @ Middleton  TBA 
Thu-Sat, Nov 6-8 State    TBA 

 
ACTIVITIES OFFICE 

Linzi Otjen Gronning, Director 
Naomi Schmitz, Secretary 

Tel. No. (608) 526-9208      FAX  (608) 526-9446 

 
 
 
 
 

Boys Soccer 
1
st
 Day of Practice:  Mon, August 18, 2008 

Home Games:  Var-4:00 PM; JV-5:30 PM unless otherwise noted 
Fri, Aug 29 EAGLE CHRISTIAN (Var)  5:00 PM 
  @ Hope Lutheran (JV)  5:00 PM 
                                 La Canne Park in Goodview, MN 
Tue, Sep 2 LOGAN 
Thu, Sep 4 @ Sparta   V-4:00 / JV-5:30 PM 
Sat, Sep 6 @ Reedsburg Tourney  10:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 9 AQUINAS 
Sat, Sep 13 MVC/BRC @ Chippewa Falls  12:00 PM 
Mon, Sep 15 LA CRESCENT   
Tue, Sep 16 @ Onalaska  JV-5:00 / V-7:00 PM 
Thu, Sep 18 TOMAH 
Sat, Sep 20 @ Logan Fall Classic (Var)  10:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 23 @ Central  JV-5:00 / V-7:00 PM 
Fri, Sep 26 CALEDONIA 
Tue, Sep 30 @ West Salem  JV-5:00 / V-7:00 PM 
Tue, Oct 7 Seed            5:00 / 7:00 PM 
Thu, Oct 9 Seed            5:00 / 7:00 PM 
Tue, Oct 14 Playoffs                                             5:00 / 7:00 PM 
Thu, Oct 16 @ Mauston (Varsity Only)     4:30 PM 
Sat, Oct 18 MVC JV Boys Tournament     9:00 AM 
  @ Onalaska 
 
WIAA Tournament Series (D-1) 
Thu/Sat, Oct 23/25 Regionals    TBA 
Thu, Oct 30 Sectional @   TBA 
Sat, Nov 1 Sectional Final @ Middleton  TBA 
Thu-Sat, Nov 6-8 State    TBA 
 
Home Field Game Locations: 
Aquinas, Logan & Central – LYSPA 
Holmen, Sparta, &  W. Salem – High School   
Tomah – JV @ VA Field; Varsity @ Veteran’s Park Field 
Onalaska – Rider’s Club Rd. Complex 

 

Girls Tennis 
1
st
 Day of Practice:  Tue, August 12, 2008 

Mon, Aug 18 @ Wausau West     9:00 AM 
Mon, Aug 21 VIROQUA   10:00 AM 
Sat, Aug 23 @ Black River Falls   10:00 AM 
Tue, Aug 26 @ Marshfield Quad   10:00 AM 
Thu, Aug 28 @ Altoona Invite     9:00 AM 
     Held in E.C. @ North & Memorial H.S. & North Star M.S. Courts 
Tue, Sep 2 LOGAN      4:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 4 @ Sparta      4:00 PM 
Sat, Sep 6 @ West Salem   10:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 9 AQUINAS     4:00 PM 
Thu, Sep 11 @ Onalaska     4:00 PM 
Sat, Sep 13 JV MVC Tournament @ Ona/Logan   9:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 16 TOMAH      4:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 18 @ Central     4:00 PM   
Thu, Sep 25 BLACK RIVER FALLS    4:30 PM 
Mon, Sep 29 MVC Meet @ UW-L (Aquinas Hosts)   9:00 AM 
   
WIAA Tournament Series 
Mon/Tue, Oct 6/7  Subsectionals @ Logan  TBA 
Thu/Fri, Oct 8/9 Sectionals @ Baraboo  TBA 
Thu-Sat, Oct 16-18 Ind. State @ Madison (Nielsen) TBA 
Fri/Sat, Oct 24/25 Team State @ Madison (Nielsen) TBA 

 
 

Girls Swimming 
1
st
 Day of practice:  Tue, August 12, 2008 

Tue, Aug 26 @ Marshfield   5:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 4 CHIPPEWA FALLS    6:00 PM 
Sat, Sep 13 @ Baraboo Invite   11:00 AM 
Sat, Sep 20 @ Chippewa Falls Invite (M.S. Pool) 12:15 PM 
Thu, Sep 25 LOGAN/CENTRAL @ UW-L    6:00 PM 
Tue, Oct 7 @ Logan/Central (UW-L)    6:00 PM 
Sat, Oct 11 @ Waunakee Warrior Invite (Var) 11:00 AM 
Tue, Oct 14 @ Winona     6:00 PM 
 
WIAA Tournament Series 
Sat, Nov 8 Sectionals @ Hudson  TBA 
Fri/Sat, Nov 14/15 State @ Natatorium, UW-Madison TBA 
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Co-Curricular Code Meeting for Fall:  Mon, July 28, 2008 

 
 

Cross Country 
1
st
 Day of Practice – Mon, August 18, 2008 

 
Sat, Aug 30 @ Marshfield-Columbus Invite 9:30 AM 
Sat, Sep 6 @ E.C. North (City Wells)  9:30 AM 
Sat, Sep 13 @ Onalaska                10:00 AM 
  (Rider’s Club Rd. Complex) 
Tue, Sep 23 HOLMEN INVITE @ Drugan’s 4:00 PM 

Sat, Sep 27 @ Griak Meet   1:40 PM 
                             U of M Les Bolstad Golf Course in St. Paul, MN 
Thu, Oct 2 @ Central (Forest Hills)  3:45 PM? 
Sat, Oct 11 @ Arcadia (Gerald Holte Invite) 9:30 AM 
Thu, Oct 16 MVC Conf. Meet    3:30 PM  
  (Holmen Hosts @ Drugan’s) 

 
WIAA Tournament Series 
Sat, Oct 25 Sectionals @   (Logan Hosts) TBA 
Sat, Nov 1 State @ Ridges Golf Course in  
                                  WI Rapids   TBA 
 

 
 
 
 

ACTIVITIES OFFICE 
Linzi Otjen Gronning, Director 
Naomi Schmitz, Secretary 

Tel. No. (608) 526-9208      FAX  (608) 526-920

Girls Golf 
1
st
 Day of Practice:  Mon, August 11, 2008 

 
Mon/Tue, Aug 18/19 @ Brookfield Central - Var      8:30 AM 
        (Mon. @ Meekwon, Tue. @ Wanaki) 
Tue, Aug 19   @ Tomah Tune-Up – JV (Hiawatha)     8:45 AM 
Wed/Thu, Aug 20/21 @ WI Dells Invite - Var      TBA 
        (Trapper’s Turn & Christmas Mt.) 
Fri, Aug 22   @ Viroqua - Var (Viroqua Hills)     8:30 AM 
Mon, Aug 25   @ La Crosse – JV (Forest Hills)     9:00 AM 
Wed, Aug 27   MVC/BRC @ New Richmond (Var)     7:00 AM 
Thu, Aug 28   MVC @ Onalaska – V/JV (Coulee)     9:00 AM 
Tue, Sep 9   @ Onalaska – Var       TBA 
Wed, Sep 10   MVC @ La Crosse – V/JV (Forest Hills)    2:30 PM 
Mon, Sep 15   MVC @ Holmen/Aquinas (Cedar Creek)12:00 PM 
    (9 – Holmen/ 9 – Aquinas) 
Thu, Sep 18   HOLMEN INVITE – Var-18/JV-9   11:00 AM 
                                   (Drugan’s) 
Mon, Sep 22   MVC @ Tomah – V/JV (Hiawatha)     2:30 PM 
Thu, Sep 25   MVC Championship (Tremp. Mt.)     9:00 AM 
                                  (Tomah Hosts)  

 
WIAA Tournament Series 
Wed, Oct 1   Regionals @ Tomah (Hiawatha)    9:00 AM 
Tue, Oct 7              Sectionals @ Hayward     9:00 AM 
Mon/Tue, Oct 13/14     State @ Madison 
            (University Ridge)            TBA 

 
 
 
 

 
 
                                                                                             
 
 
  

 


